FORM	PTO-1595 DE(09-22-	1999	OUEET	U.S. DEPARTME	INT OF COMMERCE
(Rev.	RE(6-93) RE(No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		SHEET		and Trademark Office
			•	•	•
	b settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 101150 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original	documents or co	by thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): 9.9.99 geki SAWAYAMA 9.9.99	Name: I	DIRECTO	Ceiving party(ies R-GENERAL (SCIENCE A)	DF AGENC
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	Internal A	ddress:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/3926
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Chiyo		Kasumigas yo, JAPAN	eki 1-chome
	 Security Agreement Change of Name Other 			_ State:	ZIP:
	ecution Date: September 3, 1999	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Ye	es 🖄 No
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PRLLEN 00000008 09392665	on, the execution B. Pater			
/21/1 FC:5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PRLLEN 00000008 09392665 81 40.00 0P Additional numbers in the second se	B. Pater	t No.(s) No	ons and patents in	
/21/1 FC:5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PALLEN 00000008 09392665 81 40.00 0P Additional numbers in Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Pater	t No.(s) No Iber of applicatio	ons and patents in	
/21/1 FC:5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PRLLEN 00000008 09392665 81 40.00 0P Additional numbers in the second se	B. Pater	t No.(s) No Iber of applicatio (37 CFR 3.41).	ons and patents in	nvolved: 1
21/1 FC:5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PALLEN 00000008 09392665 81 40.00 0P Additional numbers in Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud	B. Pater	t No.(s) No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed	ons and patents in	nvolved: 1
/21/1 FC:5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PALLEN 00000008 09392665 81 40.00 OP Additional numbers in the second se	B. Pater	t No.(s) No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed	ons and patents in	nvolved: 1
/21/1 FC:5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PRLLEN 00000008 09392665 81 40.00 0P Additional numbers in Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud Internal Address:	B. Pater	t No.(s) No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed rized to be cha	ons and patents in	nvolved: 1 . 0 0 account
/21/1 FC:5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PRLLEN 00000008 09392665 81 40.00 0P Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: AlexandriaState:VAZIP: 22305 DO NOT U	B. Pater	t No.(s) No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed rized to be cha	ons and patents in40	nvolved: 1 . 0 0 account
/21/1 FC:5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 999 PALLEN 00000008 09392665 81 40.00 0P Additional numbers in Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Alexandria _ State:VAZIP: 22305	B. Pater	t No.(s) No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). sed rized to be chan inccount number licate copy of this	ons and patents in 	nvolved: 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

		2-713-201, Azuma, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki-ken, Japan				
INVENTOR						
(full name						
with address)						
	б					
	7					
	8					
		rtain invention entitled: NG LIQUID WASTE USING LIGHT				
TITLE	UNDER ANAEROBIC CONDIT	TIONS				
	for which application for Letters herewith, and	Patent of the United States was executed on even date				
ASSIGNEE (with address)		NCY OF INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
(min address)		sterest in, to and under said invention and the United States				
	consideration of the payment by a One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of valuable consideration, ASSIGNO and exclusive right, title and inter States to be obtained therefor on	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and R herebysells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full est to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United said application or any continuation, division, renewal, he full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale					
	promptly with all pertinent facts a and said Letters Patent as may be b the same in any interference or li deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal r required to apply for, obtain, main	that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided and documents relating to said application, said invention known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to tigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits tain and enforce said application, said invention and said ssary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t this <u> </u>					
SIGNATURE		1. Shigeki Sangama				
		2				
		3.				
		4				
		5				
		6				
		7				
NO LEGALIZAT	TION REQUIRED	8				

The assignment should be signed at the same time as the patent declaration.

RECORDED: 09/09/1999